
COUNTY

AGENCY

PIN

WORKTYPE

<AQ STATUS>

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

** Poughkeepsie-Dutchess County Transportation Council **

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

FUND SOURCES &

OBLIGATION DATE

TOTAL

5-YEAR

PROGRAM

in millions

of dollars

PHASE

PRE

FFY 2014AQ CODE

FFY

2016

FFY

2017

FFY

2018

FFY

2015

FFY

2014

5-YEAR PROGRAM (FFY) Starting October 01, 2013

Thursday, March 3, 2016 Page 8 of 26

POST

FFY 2018
TOTAL PROJECT COST

0.106 0.106ROWACQUSTP LG URBAN 07/2015

0.0260.026 ROWACQULOCAL 07/2015

0.170 0.170CONINSPSTP LG URBAN 07/2017

0.0420.042 CONINSPLOCAL 07/2017

1.189 1.189CONSTSTP LG URBAN 07/2017

0.2970.297 CONSTLOCAL 07/2017

<Exempt>

DUTCHESS

875871

TRAFFIC

CR 28 (OLD HOPEWELL ROAD) AT CR 94 (ALL

ANGELS HILL ROAD). PROVIDE WIDENED

APPROACHES TO ACCOMMODATE TURN LANES,

IMPROVED SHOULDERS & CHANNELIZATION;

INCLUDES NEW PAVEMENT, PAVEMENT MARKINGS,

DRAINAGE, SIGNS, & GUIDERAIL. TOWN OF

WAPPINGER

1.830 0.000 0.132 0.000 1.698 0.0000.000AQC:N/A TOTAL 5YR  COST : 0.000DUTCHESS TPC:  $1.2-$2.5 M

0.134 0.134ROWACQUSTP FLEX 05/2016

0.0340.034 ROWACQULOCAL 05/2016

0.378 0.378CONINSPSTP FLEX 07/2017

0.1020.102 CONINSPLOCAL 07/2017

4.991 4.991CONSTSTP FLEX 07/2017

1.2481.248 CONSTLOCAL 07/2017

<Exempt>

DUTCHESS

875874

MOBIL

HARLEM VALLEY RAIL TRAIL, PHASE IV.

CONSTRUCT A 8.22 MILE SEGMENT OF A PAVED, 10

FOOT WIDE BIKEWAY BETWEEN MILLERTON AND

THE COLUMBIA COUNTY LINE.  VILLAGE OF

MILLERTON AND TOWN OF NORTH EAST

6.887 0.000 0.000 0.168 6.719 0.0000.000AQC:N/A TOTAL 5YR  COST : 0.000DUTCHESS TPC:  $6-$9.4 M

0.143 0.143DETLDESSTP FLEX 05/2017

0.0360.036 DETLDESLOCAL 05/2017

0.145 0.145PRELDESSTP FLEX 05/2017

0.0360.036 PRELDESLOCAL 05/2017

0.004 0.004ROWINCDSTP FLEX 05/2017

0.0010.001 ROWINCDLOCAL 05/2017

0.0140.014 ROWACQUSTP LG URBAN 07/2018

0.0030.003 ROWACQULOCAL 07/2018

0.173CONINSP 0.000STP LG URBAN 07/2019

0.043CONINSP 0.000LOCAL 07/2019

2.016CONST 0.000STP LG URBAN 07/2019

0.504CONST 0.000LOCAL 07/2019

<Exempt>

LOCAL

875909

MOBIL

ACADEMY STREET FROM MONTGOMERY STREET TO

SOUTH AVENUE. RECONSTRUCTION AND DRAINAGE

IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING NEW CURBING,

SIDEWALKS AND STREET LIGHTS. CITY OF

POUGHKEEPSIE.

0.382 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.365 0.0170.000AQC:N/A TOTAL 5YR  COST : 2.736DUTCHESS TPC:  $2-$4 M

0.119ROWACQU 0.000STP LG URBAN 06/2013

0.030ROWACQU 0.000LOCAL 06/2013

0.010ROWINCD 0.000STP LG URBAN 07/2013

0.003ROWINCD 0.000LOCAL 07/2013

10/2013 0.187STP LG URBAN 0.187CONINSP

LOCAL 0.047 0.047CONINSPLOCAL 10/2013

10/2013 1.459STP LG URBAN 1.459CONST

LOCAL 0.365 0.365CONSTLOCAL 10/2013

<Exempt>

LOCAL

875921

RECON

SPRING ROAD RECONSTRUCTION: FROM KERR

ROAD TO CR77 (VASSAR RD): IMPROVE HORIZONTAL

ALIGNMENT, SIGHT DISTANCE AND CORRECT

SAFETY DEFICIENCIES.  TOWN OF POUGHKEEPSIE.

2.058 2.058 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0000.162AQC:N/A TOTAL 5YR  COST : 0.000DUTCHESS TPC:  $2-$4 M



COUNTY

AGENCY

PIN

WORKTYPE

<AQ STATUS>

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

** Poughkeepsie-Dutchess County Transportation Council **

 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)  on Draft Program

DRAFT FFY 2017-2021 TIP

FUND SOURCES &

OBLIGATION DATE

TOTAL

5-YEAR

PROGRAM

in millions

of dollars

PHASE

PRE

FFY 2017AQ CODE

FFY

2019

FFY

2020

FFY

2021

FFY

2018

FFY

2017

5-YEAR PROGRAM (FFY) Starting October 01, 2016

Tuesday, April 26, 2016 Page 4 of 17

POST

FFY 2021
TOTAL PROJECT COST

0.128CONINSP 0.000STP LG URBAN 04/2016

0.032CONINSP 0.000LOCAL 04/2016

0.800CONST 0.000STP LG URBAN 04/2016

0.200CONST 0.000LOCAL 04/2016
<Exempt>

LOCAL

875782

INTER

CREEK ROAD AT SMITH STREET AND LITTLE

GEORGE STREET. INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION.

THIS PROJECT WILL RECONFIGURE THE

INTERSECTION OF CREEK ROAD, SMITH STREET,

AND LITTLE GEORGE STREET. CITY OF

POUGHKEEPSIE. DUTCHESS COUNTY

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0001.160AQC:N/A TOTAL 5YR  COST : 0.000DUTCHESS TPC: $0.6-$1.5 M

0.170 0.170CONINSPSTP LG URBAN 09/2019

0.0420.042 CONINSPLOCAL 09/2019

1.189 1.189CONSTSTP LG URBAN 09/2019

0.2970.297 CONSTLOCAL 09/2019
<Exempt>

DUTCHESS

875871

TRAFFIC

CR 28 (OLD HOPEWELL ROAD) AT CR 94 (ALL

ANGELS HILL ROAD). PROVIDE WIDENED

APPROACHES TO ACCOMMODATE TURN LANES,

IMPROVED SHOULDERS & CHANNELIZATION;

INCLUDES NEW PAVEMENT, PAVEMENT MARKINGS,

DRAINAGE, SIGNS, & GUIDERAIL. TOWN OF

WAPPINGER

1.698 0.000 0.000 1.698 0.000 0.0000.000AQC:N/A TOTAL 5YR  COST : 0.000DUTCHESS TPC:  $1.2-$2.5 M

0.134ROWACQU 0.000STP FLEX 07/2016

0.034ROWACQU 0.000LOCAL 07/2016

10/2016 0.009STP FLEX 0.009ROWINCD

LOCAL 0.002 0.002ROWINCDLOCAL 10/2016

0.378 0.378CONINSPSTP FLEX 07/2018

0.0940.094 CONINSPLOCAL 07/2018

4.991 4.991CONSTSTP FLEX 07/2018

1.2481.248 CONSTLOCAL 07/2018

<Exempt>

DUTCHESS

875874

MOBIL

HARLEM VALLEY RAIL TRAIL, PHASE IV.

CONSTRUCT A SEVEN (7) MILE SEGMENT OF A

PAVED, 10 FOOT WIDE BIKEWAY BETWEEN

MILLERTON AND THE COLUMBIA COUNTY LINE.

VILLAGE OF MILLERTON AND TOWN OF NORTH

EAST

6.722 0.011 6.711 0.000 0.000 0.0000.168AQC:N/A TOTAL 5YR  COST : 0.000DUTCHESS TPC:  $6-$9.4 M

0.143 0.143DETLDESSTP FLEX 12/2019

0.0360.036 DETLDESLOCAL 12/2019

0.145 0.145PRELDESSTP FLEX 12/2019

0.0360.036 PRELDESLOCAL 12/2019

0.004 0.004ROWINCDSTP FLEX 12/2019

0.0010.001 ROWINCDLOCAL 12/2019

0.0140.014 ROWACQUSTP LG URBAN 12/2020

0.0030.003 ROWACQULOCAL 12/2020

0.173CONINSP 0.000STP LG URBAN 10/2021

0.043CONINSP 0.000LOCAL 10/2021

2.016CONST 0.000STP LG URBAN 10/2021

0.504CONST 0.000LOCAL 10/2021

<Exempt>

LOCAL

875909

MOBIL

ACADEMY STREET FROM MONTGOMERY STREET TO

SOUTH AVENUE. RECONSTRUCTION AND DRAINAGE

IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING NEW CURBING,

SIDEWALKS AND STREET LIGHTS. CITY OF

POUGHKEEPSIE.

0.382 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.365 0.0170.000AQC:N/A TOTAL 5YR  COST : 2.736DUTCHESS TPC:  $2-$4 M


